

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3360 OF 2007

JAGDISH LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALITA RANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Venkat Subramana, T.R., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is misconceived.
It is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3360 OF 2007

Jagdish Lal .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Lalita Rani & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The application is misconceived.
It is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[C.K. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 30, 2010.